Resolution No. 78

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Town of Lind
Waupaca County

The Town Board of the Town of Lind, Waupaca County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted
on proper notice with a quorum and roll call vote of a majority of the Town Board present and
voting resolves and orders as follows:

TOWN OF LIND

BUILDING FEE SCHEDULE

RESOLUTION #78

Fees by Building State Seal Town of Lind
Construction | Inspector Portion
Type Portion
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
2000 sq. ft. or less $ 850 $ 350 $25 $ 475
2001-3000 sq. ft. $ 1,025 $475 $25 $ 525
3001 sq. ft. and over $ 1,200 $ 575 $25 $ 600
MANUFACTURE HOME
Single Wide $ 560 $ 280 $25 $280
Construction
DUPLEX
$ 1,100 $ 457 $25 $600
GARAGE/OUTBUILDINGS
$ 200 $ 100 $25 $ 100
EXTERIOR HOUSING ADDITIONS
0-250 sq. ft. $ 200 $ 100 $25 $ 100
251-500 sq. ft. $ 350 $175 $25 $ 175




501 sq. ft and over $ 750 $ 375 $25 $ 375

INTERIOR REMODELING PROJECTS

Over $5,000.00 $ 200 $ 100 $25 $ 100

REISSUANCE FEE

Valid for six months only | $ 300 $ 300

REPEAL OF PRIOR RESOLUTIONS: This resolution repeals Resolution No. 71, Building Fees
adopted October 9, 2007. The Town Clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as
required under s.60.80, Wisconsin Statues. Adopted this 17th day of November 2009.

Approved by a vote of  Ayes  Nays.

TOWN OF LIND
By

Lance Penney, Chairman Steve Gall, Supervisor No. 1

Attest:

Colleen McCoy, Clerk Don Pope, Supervisor No. 2



